PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date	
James Dai				08/10/2005	
Ramez Naam				08/10/2005	
Saleel Sathe				08/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Microsoft Cor	Microsoft Corporation			
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way				
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		11171773			
Fax Number: (314)231-4342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3142315400 Email: uspatents@senniger.com Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bain Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor Address Line 2: Senniger Powers					
ATTORNEY POCK		s, MIS	SOURI 63102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MS#312502.01 (5194) James J. Barta, Jr.		
Total Attachments: source=00115168#			<u>Jl</u>		

500053342 REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0491

PATENT

312502.01

MS DUCKEL ING. (OC Docket No.

5194)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, James Dai, Ramez Naam and Saleel Sathe ("ASSIGNOR"), have

.,, ,,						
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") d	isclosed and/or claimed in a patent application					
entitled "PRIORITIZING SEARCH RES						
SATISFACTION" ("APPLICATION"), which	:h:					
will be filed without th	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR					
hereby authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of					
SENNIGER POWERS, wh	o are associated with customer number					
000038779, to insert I	nere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. ////7/,773					
, filed <u>Olo/30/2005</u>	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and					
filing date, when know						
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;					
is filed concurrently he	erewith;					
Microsoft Corporation, a W	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and					
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the						
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION						
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing						
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries						
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));						
	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby					
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the AS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and					
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES);					
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	ite all instruments and documents required for					
the making and prosecution of the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for					
litigation regarding letters patent derive	d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting					
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).					
A.m 60 2005	SE					
Ay 10,2005	JAMES DAL					
DATE	JAINES DAS //h					
8/10/ 2005	16016					
DATE	RAMEZ NAAM					
12 AUGUST 2005	Shefathe					
DATE	SALEEL SATHE					

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/04/2005** REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0492